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Table 1

Youth Athletic Facilities - Improving Category

Steven J Underwood Memorial Pk Lighting
Ridgefield Soccer Facility Improvements
Fuller's Twin City Skate Park

American Youth Baseball Field Lighting
Lk Wilderness Elementary Athletic Fields
Rainier Field Renovation/Expansion
Maltby Community Park Lighting

Lions Park Ball Field Lighting

Badger Mt. Park Ballfield Lighting

Oroville Community Health & Fitness Trac
Glenn Nelson Park Improvements

Ephrata Skateboard Park Improvements
Raymond Athletic Field Improvements

Sacajawea Track Improvements

Metcalf Field Improvement

Paine Field Park Lighting

Triangle Park Ballfield Improvements

Col. Park Regional Youth Skate/Bike Park

White Center Basketball Court Lighting
Highland Community Skate & BMX Park

Rank Score  Number Project Name
1of 24 50.125 03-1347 D
2 of 24 48.375 03-1357 D
30f24 46.500 03-1307 D
4 of 24 45.375 03-1368 D
50f 24 44.375 03-1336 D
6 0f24  44.000 03-1352 D
60f24  44.000 03-1364 D
80f24 43.125 03-1223 D
90f24 42.125 03-1309 D
10 of 24 42.000 03-1252 D
10 of 24 42.000 03-1264 D
12 of 24 41.500 03-1360 D Lights On!
13 of 24 41.375 03-1351 D
14 of 24 41.000 03-1313 D
15 of 24 40.125 03-1297 D Artificial Field Turf
16 of 24 40.000 03-1274 D
17 of 24 39.125 03-1321 D
18 of 24 39.000 03-1239 D
19 of 24 38.375 03-1296 D
20 of 24 35.750 03-1299 D
21 of 24 35.375 03-1319 D 4-H Memorial Arena
22 of 24 35.125 03-1294 D
22 of 24 35.125 03-1361 D
24 of 24 33.250 03-1328 D

Multi-use Sports Court Development

NOTE: Estimated funds available $757,938.

Prepared:

04/06/2004

Staff recommends partial funding for projects tied for tenth place.

State Fiscal Year 2004

Project Sponsor

Des Moines Parks & Rec Dept
Ridgefield Booster Club
Centralia Parks & Rec Dept
Kennewick Am Youth Baseball
Maple Valley City of

Chelan Parks & Rec Dept
Snohomish County Parks Dept
Othello City of

Richland Parks & Recreation
Oroville Town of

Kent Parks, Rec & Comm Serv
Western Youth Baseball
Ephrata City of

Raymond City of

Salmon Creek Soccer Club
Federal Way Parks & Rec Dept
Sedro Woolley City of
Snohomish County Parks Dept
Milton City of

Kennewick Parks & Rec Dept
Cowlitz County of

King County DNR & Parks
Bellevue Parks & Comm Serv
Algona Town of

Resolution: 2004-13

Staff Cum Staff
IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt Recommends Recommend
$75,000 $126,680 $201,680 $75,000 $75,000
$75,000 $111,485 $186,485 $75,000 $150,000
$75,000 $75,000 $150,000 $75,000 $225,000
$60,000 $60,000 $120,000 $60,000 $285,000
$75,000 $350,000 $425,000 $75,000 $360,000
$60,000 $66,500 $126,500 $60,000 $420,000
$75,000 $150,000 $225,000 $75,000 $495,000
$75,000 $175,000 $250,000 $75,000 $570,000
$74,690 $74,690 $149,380 $74,690 $644,690
$75,000 $94,149 $169,149 $56,624 $701,314
$75,000 $220,000 $295,000 $56,624 $757,938
$65,000 $74,772 $139,772 Alternate
$20,800 $20,800 $41,600 Alternate
$36,400 $36,400 $72,800 Alternate
$75,000 $362,795 $437,795 Alternate
$75,000 $108,000 $183,000 Alternate
$45,000 $45,000 $90,000 Alternate
$75,000 $75,000 $150,000 Alternate
$70,000 $73,185 $143,185 Alternate
$75,000 $135,000 $210,000 Alternate
$75,000 $75,000 $150,000 Alternate
$42,500 $45,621 $88,121 Alternate
$75,000 $182,073 $257,073 Alternate
$40,000 $40,000 $80,000 Alternate
$1,564,390 $2,777,150 $4,341,540 $757,938
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03-1304 D
03-1293 D
03-1362 D
03-1316 D
03-1276 D
03-1262 D
03-1334 D
03-1263 D
03-1298 D
03-1289 D
03-1363 D
03-1231 D
03-1327 D
03-1271 D
03-1326 D
03-1260 D
03-1333 D
03-1323 D
03-1308 D
03-1330 D
03-1258 D
03-1256 D
03-1371 D
03-1343 D
03-1348 D
03-1259 D
03-1331 D
03-1302 D
03-1337 D
03-1306 D
03-1257 D
03-1255 D
03-1354 D

Table 1

Youth Athletic Facilities - Maintaining Category

Project Name

Joe Martin Baseball Field Improvements
West Milton Ballfield Maintenance

Kelso Babe Ruth Field Light Replacement
Lincoln Park Baseball Field Improvements
Brier Park Baseball Fields

Uplands Playfield Maintenance

Lea Hill Ballfield #2 Improvements

Kent Memorial Park Field Maintenance 2
Boistfort Community Tennis Courts
Cloney Skate Park Restoration

Soccer Field Improvement

Marysville Athletic 4-Plex Irrigation
Bakerview Park Ball Field Irrigation
Meadowdale Playfields Fencing

Newport Youth Ballfield

Hutchinson Playfield Improvements
Portable Outfield Fence System

Irrigation and Lighting

Yakima Tennis Court Rehabilitation

E Sammamish Park Soccer Field Renovation

E.C. Hughes Playfield Improvements
Fallen Leaf Field Reconstruction
Riverside Park Soccer Field Renovation
Barracuda Swimming Pool

Cedar Street Sport Court

W. Queen Anne Playfield Renovation

E Sammamish Park Little League Infield
Scott Park Athletic Fields Top Dressing
Wildwood Park Baseball Fields

City Park Multipurpose Field Irrigation
Lower Woodland Field #1 Outfield Fencing
E.J. Miller Park Tennis Court Resurface
Rehabilitation of Cole Park Tennis Court

NOTE: Estimated funds available $740,000.

Prepared:

04/06/2004

State Fiscal Year 2004

Project Sponsor

Bellingham Parks & Rec Dept
Milton City of

Community Foundation for SWW

Wenatchee City of

Brier City of

Kent Parks, Rec & Comm Serv
Auburn Parks & Rec Dept

Kent Parks, Rec & Comm Serv
Boistfort Lions Club
Longview-Kelso Parks and Rec
Pacific County of

Marysville City of

Mount Vernon Parks & Rec Dept

Lynnwood Parks & Rec
Newport Youth Athletic Assn
Seattle Parks & Rec Dept
Pasco Parks & Rec Dept
Harmony Sports Association
Yakima Parks & Recreation
Sammamish City of

Seattle Parks & Rec Dept
Camas Parks & Rec Dept
Cowlitz County Parks & Rec
Wenatchee City of

Cheney City of

Seattle Parks & Rec Dept
Sammamish City of
Kennewick Parks & Rec Dept
Puyallup Parks & Recreation
Prosser City of

Seattle Parks & Rec Dept
Prosser City of

Coulee Dam Town of

Resolution: 2004-14

Staff Cum Staff

IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt Recommends Recommend
$25,000 $547,800 $572,800 $25,000 $25,000
$16,500 $17,225 $33,725 $16,500 $41,500
$25,000 $107,250 $132,250 $25,000 $66,500
$23,840 $24,171 $48,011 $23,840 $90,340
$11,500 $12,908 $24,408 $11,500 $101,840
$25,000 $67,491 $92,491 $25,000 $126,840
$20,000 $22,000 $42,000 $20,000 $146,840
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 $171,840
$11,000 $11,000 $22,000 $11,000 $182,840
$25,000 $81,875 $106,875 $25,000 $207,840
$25,000 $34,219 $59,219 $25,000 $232,840
$25,000 $29,000 $54,000 $25,000 $257,840
$18,000 $18,000 $36,000 $18,000 $275,840
$25,000 $78,716 $103,716 $25,000 $300,840
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 $325,840
$25,000 $44,843 $69,843 $25,000 $350,840
$10,559 $10,560 $21,119 $10,559 $361,399
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 $386,399
$5,000 $6,790 $11,790 $5,000 $391,399
$25,000 $107,832 $132,832 $25,000 $416,399
$25,000 $28,333 $53,333 $25,000 $441,399
$25,000 $57,011 $82,011 $25,000 $466,399
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 $491,399
$25,000 $29,375 $54,375 $25,000 $516,399
$25,000 $73,900 $98,900 $25,000 $541,399
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 $566,399
$25,000 $67,248 $92,248 $25,000 $591,399
$17,000 $18,000 $35,000 $17,000 $608,399
$25,000 $63,099 $88,099 $25,000 $633,399
$6,850 $6,850 $13,700 $6,850 $640,249
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 $665,249
$7,500 $7,500 $15,000 $7,500 $672,749
$25,000 $38,225 $63,225 $25,000 $697,749

$697,749 $1,761,221 $2,458,970 $697,749
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Table 1

Youth Athletic Facilities - New Category

Paul Lauzier Sports Complex

Jeanette Taylor Skate Park

Loggers Memorial Athletic Park
Cirque/Bridgeport Park Ballfield

Central Park Development - Phase 1
West Ellensburg Park Soccer Fields
Fort Steilacoom Park Ph 1

Barbour Recreation Complex Expansion
Memorial Field East Complex

City of Arlington Skateboard Park

Oroville's Eastlake Ballfields
Skateboard Facility Development

Lake Stevens Comm. Park Soccer Field
Port Angeles Skate Park

Volunteer Park Soccer Field Development
Whitehorse Community Park Ballfield
T-Ball Field Development

West Monroe Sports Facility Acquisition
Bombing Range Sports Complex Phase 4
King Co Regional Rugby Complex Acq.
Martha Lake Airport Soccer Field

Lewis Creek Park Athletic Fields

Pioneer Park Athletic Fields

Osprey Skateboard Park

Rank Score  Number Project Name
1of26 50.143 03-1218 D
20f26 46.571 03-1284 D
30f26 45.143 03-1359 D
40f26 44.714 03-1280 D
50f26 44.286 03-1288 D
60f26 42.714 03-1350 D
60f26 42.714 03-1332 D
80f26  42.000 03-1287 D
90f26 41.857 03-1349 D
10 of 26 39.714 03-1358 D
11 of 26 39.429 03-1277 D Kelso Rotary Skatepark
12 of 26 39.286 03-1290 D
13 of 26 38.857 03-1345 D
14 of 26 38.429 03-1228 D
15 of 26 38.143 03-1365 D
15 of 26 38.143 03-1311 D Bremerton Skatepark
17 of 26 38.000 03-1220 D
18 of 26 36.857 03-1229 D
18 of 26 36.857 03-1322 D
20 of 26 36.000 03-1278 A
21 of 26 35.571 03-1344 D
21 of 26 35.571 03-1320 A
21 of 26 35.571 03-1281 D
24 of 26 35.429 03-1339 D
25 of 26 33.000 03-1227 C
26 of 26 31.714 03-1249 D
NOTE: Estimated funds available $740,000.

Prepared:

State Fiscal Year 2004

Project Sponsor

Quincy City of

Richland Parks & Recreation
Morton Chamber of Commerce
University Place City of
Issaquah Parks & Rec Dept
Ellensburg Parks & Rec Dept
Pierce County Parks & Rec
Chewelah City of

Upper Kittitas Co Baseball
Arlington City of

Kelso City of

Oroville Town of

Eatonville Town of

Snohomish County Parks Dept
Nor'wester Rotary Foundation
Bremerton Parks & Rec Dept
Anacortes Parks & Rec Dept
Snohomish County Parks Dept
Harmony Sports Association
Snohomish County Parks Dept
West Richland City of

King County DNR & Parks
Snohomish County Parks Dept
Bellevue Parks & Comm Serv
Connell City of

Sultan City of

Resolution: 2004-12

Staff recommends partial funding for project three. This recommendation is based on the sponsor's revised request, submitted 03/16/2004.

Staff recommends partial funding for projects tied for sixth place.

04/06/2004

Staff Cum Staff
IAC Amt Sponsor Amt Total Amt Recommends Recommend
$149,800 $163,331 $313,131 $149,800 $149,800
$150,000 $470,500 $620,500 $150,000 $299,800
$90,686 $117,500 $208,186 $78,000 $377,800
$146,220 $146,220 $292,440 $146,220 $524,020
$100,000 $355,000 $455,000 $100,000 $624,020
$150,000 $150,000 $300,000 $57,990 $682,010
$150,000 $200,000 $350,000 $57,990 $740,000
$99,847 $103,923 $203,770 Alternate
$91,350 $91,350 $182,700 Alternate
$114,000 $118,584 $232,584 Alternate
$100,000 $112,700 $212,700 Alternate
$30,380 $30,380 $60,760 Alternate
$75,000 $80,000 $155,000 Alternate
$150,000 $167,796 $317,796 Alternate
$100,000 $157,800 $257,800 Alternate
$146,711 $150,000 $296,711 Alternate
$105,000 $106,168 $211,168 Alternate
$150,000 $200,000 $350,000 Alternate
$25,000 $25,000 $50,000 Alternate
$150,000 $195,000 $345,000 Alternate
$150,000 $150,000 $300,000 Alternate
$150,000 $201,230 $351,230 Alternate
$150,000 $182,200 $332,200 Alternate
$150,000 $906,258 $1,056,258 Alternate
$80,000 $85,000 $165,000 Alternate
$58,772 $58,775 $117,547 Alternate
$3,012,766 $4,724,715 $7,737,481 $740,000
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